DocuSign Envelope ID: 1B68CD3A-8A48-4D03-935F-B2A42A4E6CEE

**RFA Form System** 

## Ordinance

Version 3.4 released on 6/29/23



CITY COUNCIL USE ONLY Date Received: Committee Date:	Tracking Committ Hearing Da	ee:	Scanned	CITY CLERK USE ONLY Date: 08, D2, 2023	
1 <sup>st</sup> Agenda Date:	2 <sup>nd</sup> Agenda Da	ite: O F	Posted	Item #: 2308,0171	
All departmer	nt items requiring Council appr	oval must be submitted throug	h the May	or's Office.	
Dept. Tracking No. BA30032571	Board Approval	Other Board Name		City Council Approval Yes No	
Department Finance	Contact Name Jarrod Moore	Email jlmoore@cityoftulsa.org		Phone 918-596-7809	
Subject (Description) DCE - HVAC Requirements		Ordinance Type Budget Amendment			
Section	Township	Range		Lot	
Block	Address			BA / CT Number BA30032571	
Amending Ord. No.	TRO Title No.	TRO Subtitle		Property/Non-Property	
Council District	Zoning No.	PUD No.		Planning District	
Funding Source(s) ARPA FUNDS FROM T	DocuSigned by: Tammy Pitts 94C4B97CCEA9409 Second State Stat	0 in the American Rescue Plan A e used for HVAC equipment as p	OTAL:		
Emergency Clause? ○ Yes ♥ No	Reason for Emergency Clause				
Post Execution Processing Mail vendor copy (addt'l signatu Must be filed with other governe Addt'l governmental entity appr	mental entity	Additional Routing and Proces No to original budget. –	ssing Details	5	

(Published in the Tulsa World

, 2023)

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-24 BUDGET OF THE CITY OF TULSA, OKLAHOMA, TO MAKE SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS OF FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS (\$500,000.00) FROM REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED FROM THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT TULSA COUNTY GRANT SUBFUND (SUBFUND 3003) AS FOLLOWS:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF TULSA:

Section 1. That the Fiscal Year 2023-24 Budget of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma, be and it is hereby amended to make supplemental appropriations of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$500,000.00) from revenues to be received from the American Rescue Plan Act Tulsa County Grant Sub Fund (Sub Fund 3003) as follows:

## AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT SUB FUND

## DEPARTMENT OF CITY EXPERIENCE

Project Num	ber	Project Name	Amount
2434FR0001		Animal Shelter HVAC Equip	\$500,000.00
	Total Increase	e Department of City Experience	\$500,000.00

Total Increase New Appropriations \$500,000.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall take effect immediately from and after its adoption and approval.

ADOPTED by the Council: \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Date

Chair of the Council

## OFFICE OF THE MAYOR

2

Received by the Mayor: \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_\_, at \_\_\_\_\_. Time Date

G. T. Bynum, Mayor

Ву\_\_\_\_\_

Secretary

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Tulsa, Oklahoma:

Date

\_,

at \_\_\_\_

Time

Mayor

(Seal)

ATTEST:

City Clerk

**APPROVED:** 

City Attorney